06-06-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101741872 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Carlisle Process Systems Limited Gregory Charles Mission Internal Address: c/o Baker & Hostetler LLP 3200 National City Center Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎇 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1900 East 9th Street Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other_____ City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 Execution Date: _____1/15/01____ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5655440 Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖏 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Name: Melanie S. Corcoran, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: Baker & Hostetler LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3200 National City Center 00000154 5655440 G-0H1: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:__1900_East_9th_Street____ 02 - 0396(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44114 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Melanie S. Corcoran

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

GREGORY CHARLES MISSON	
CARLISLE PROCESS SYSTEMS LIMITE	D
DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	
RUSSELL M⊆VEAGH	

Draft: 30 June 2000

PARTIES

GREGORY CHARLES MISSON ("Assignor")

CARLISLE PROCESS SYSTEMS LIMITED ("as Assignee")

INTRODUCTION

- A. The Assignor is the registered proprietor in the United States of America of the patent, details of which are contained in the Schedule ("Patent").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patent upon the terms and conditions set out in this deed.

COVENANTS

THIS DEED WITNESSES that the Assignor assigns, transfers, and sets over to the Assignee with effect from the date of this deed its entire right, title, interest and benefit in and to the Patent and all its rights, remedies, and powers in respect thereof, including goodwill, to hold, use, exercise and enjoy to and for the Assignee absolutely.

SIGNED AS A DEED

SIGNED by GREGORY CHARLES

MISSON the presence of:

G C Misson

Signature of witness

SIMON REDDING MAKGILL

NOTARY PUBLIC CAMBRIDGE

NEW ZEALAND

489405 v1 AKL *

Occupation

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0051 City/town of residence

CARLISLE

PROCESS

SYSTEMS

LIMITED by:

Signature of director

STECKETY FORD

Name of director

Signature of director

DENNIS HALL

Name of director

PATENT

SCHEDULE

Number	Description	Status	
5655440 (Application no	Mozzarella apparatus	Registered	
08/424457)			

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0053